



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2855 of 2026

Ritu Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

27/03/2026	None appears nor any representation made on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application on repeated calls when the case is called out. Ms. Anusha Naik, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the Non-applicant/State submits that the bail application of the co-accused is pending consideration before the this Court being MCRC No. 2415/2026. In view of the same, let the matter be listed accordingly along with MCRC No. 2415/2026. After passing of the order, Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant submits that his presence be marked. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Kunal	