



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2415 of 2026

Chandrasah Sahu **Versus** State Government

MCRC/3569/2026, MCRC/2855/2026

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Heard Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Abhishek Banjare, learned counsel, appearing for the applicants. Also heard Ms. Anusha Naik, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the non-applicant/State. The Investigating Officer concerned is directed to file his affidavit in the matters disclosing the incriminating evidence collected against the applicants. Let the matters be connected along with MCRC No. 3698/2026. Let these matters be listed again after summer vacations of 2026. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice