



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2855 of 2026

Ritu Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

15/06/2026	Heard Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the non-applicant/State. On a pointed query being made by this Court, learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant is also wanted in Crime No.131/2024 and the present FIR is connected with the said case. It is further submitted that though the applicant has already been granted bail in Crime No.131/2024, but learned counsel was not aware of the said fact earlier and, therefore, the same could not be brought to the notice of this Court. Considering the aforesaid submission and in order to enable learned counsel to place the relevant documents pertaining to Crime No.131/2024 on record, let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rahul Dewangan	